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A very warm welcome back to the new school year! It has been great to see children 

returning refreshed and ready for all the excitement that the new term will bring. It is a 

pleasure to bring you the very first newsletter of a new era. 
 

Miss Clements 

Hello, I just wanted to introduce myself as I’ve started working at The Grange Primary School this week.  I’m 

Executive Headteacher, which means I work across the two primary schools in the Lydiate Learning Trust.  I’ve 

had a really lovely first few days at The Grange and have been blown away by the welcome from children, staff 

and parents.  I’m delighted to be working at The Grange! 

 

After-School Clubs  

Details of this term’s after school clubs will be issued next week. Clubs will start in the week commencing 

Monday 15th September. 

 

Some new school year reminders  

Please remember: 

*Only small, plain, spherical ear studs can be worn to school on non-swimming days. Ear rings or hoops are not 

allowed 

*School uniform regulations state that polo shirts should be yellow 

*Parents/carers are not permitted to drive onto the school car park without prior authorisation 

*Children must dismount from bicycles and scooters on entering the school site 

*Dogs are not allowed on the school site (except assistance dogs) 
 

 

 

SEND parent/carer communication focus group sessions 

For details, please see the Parents section of our website under Information for Parents. 

 

Dates for your diary – Autumn Term 2025 

Wednesday 1st October Parents meetings – Mainstream Years 1 to 6 - 3:30pm and 3:50pm 

Thursday 2nd October  Reception Class - Parents/carers coffee morning - 9am 

Wednesday 8th October Class 7, 8 & 11 - New starter parents/carers meeting - 2:30pm 

Thursday 9th October  Class 9, 10 & 12 - New starter parents/carers meeting - 2:30pm 

Friday 31st October  Deadline - Secondary applications (see local high school websites for open days) 

 
 

Term Dates, INSET Days and Holidays – 2025 – 2026  

 

Autumn Term 2025:  

 

Monday 1st September 2025 – INSET Day 1  

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 – INSET Day 2  

 

http://www.thegrangeprimary.com/


Wednesday 3rd September - Term starts  

Thursday 23rd October – Half Term starts 

  

Friday 24th October – INSET Day 3 

  

Monday 3rd November – Term re-starts  

Friday 19th December – Term ends at 1.30 p.m.  

 

Spring Term 2026:  

 

Monday 5th January – INSET Day 4  

 

Tuesday 6th January – Term starts  

Friday 13th February – Half Term starts  

 

Monday 23rd February – Term re-starts  

Friday 27th March – Term ends at 3.15 p.m.  

 

Summer Term 2026:  

 

Monday 13th April – INSET Day 5  

 

Tuesday 14th April – Term starts  

Friday 22nd May – Half Term starts 

  

Monday 1st June – INSET Day 6  

 

Tuesday 2nd June – Term re-starts  

Friday 17th July – Term ends at 1.30 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

With my best wishes to you all,  

Gwyn Evans - Head of School 

 


